
301 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27402Guilford County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-262 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

File created: In control:5/20/2019 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2019 6/6/2019

Title: APPROVE CONTRACT RENEWAL WITH CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC D/B/A WELLPATH
LLC TO PROVIDE MEDICAL SERVICES AT GUILFORD COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. WELLPATH LLC - CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS LLC dba - CM1377 Renewal No 3 - Juv Det - Eff
7-1-2019

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TITLE
APPROVE CONTRACT RENEWAL WITH CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
D/B/A WELLPATH LLC TO PROVIDE MEDICAL SERVICES AT GUILFORD
COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER

SPONSOR
Doug Logan

BACKGROUND
Guilford Juvenile Detention contracts with Correct Care Solutions, LLC D/B/A WellPath for
full medical care for detained juveniles. The initial contract was for three (3) years with two (2)
additional one (1) year renewals and both parties now wish to modify the terms by extending
this additional contract period from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. The total amount of the
contract of $162,131.64, which is the same as the previous year, with no remaining renewals.

BUDGET IMPACT
FUNDS COMMENSURATE WITH ADOPTION OF THE FY 2019-20 BUDGET

REQUESTED ACTION
Approve a one (1) year contract renewal agreement, in substantial form, between Guilford
County Juvenile Detention Center and Correct Care Solutions, LLC D/B/A WellPath, LLC for
medical health services from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, with the maximum financial
exposure to the County for all goods and/or services not to exceed $162,131.64.

Guilford County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

